FL
O
O
D
LI
G
H
TI
N
G
516
Replacement Ballast Kits
BAL ballast kits from Hubbell Outdoor are
the quick and easy ballast replacement
choice to replace old or failed ballast
assemblies. Designed for use in Hubbell
Lighting fixtures, these may also be suit-
able for many other H.I.D. fixtures.
•  Units are complete with core and coil
 ballast, matching capacitor and starter
 if needed
•  Universal mounting brackets and
 hardware are included for ease and
 speed of installation
•  UL 1029B listed
• Two year limited warranty
BAL
ORDERING INFORMATION
MAX AMPS Core size
Catalog Number Circuit Wattage Voltages Weight (lbs.) Input Watts 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V (Inches)
High Pressure Sodium - HPS
BAL0070SQ HX-HPF 70 120/208/240/277 7 90 0.8 0.5 0.4 0.3 1.5 x 3.1
BAL0100SQ HX-HPF 100 120/208/240/277 9 125 1.1 0.7 0.6 0.5 2.0 x 3.8
BAL0150SQ HX-HPF 150 120/208/240/277 9 182 1.6 0.9 0.8 0.7 2.6 x 3.9
BAL0250SV CWA 250 120/208/240/277/480 13 292 2.5 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.6 2.0 x 3.6
BAL0400SV CWA 400 120/208/240/277/480 15 462 4.0 2.3 2.0 1.7 1.1 2.3 x 4.4
BAL1000SV CWA 1000 120/208/240/277/480 30 1140 9.5 5.3 4.8 4.3 2.5 3.8 x 6.1
Metal Halide (Probe Start) - MH
BAL0175HV CWA 175 120/208/240/277/480 10 215 1.9 1.1 0.9 0.8 0.5 2.5 x 3.9
BAL0250HV CWA 250 120/208/240/277/480 13 285 2.5 1.4 1.2 1.1 0.7 1.9 x 3.8
BAL0400HV CWA 400 120/208/240/277/480 15 452 4.0 2.3 2.0 1.8 1.0 2.3 x 4.7
BAL1000HV CWA 1000 120/208/240/277/480 24 1087 9.2 5.3 4.6 4.0 2.3 3.3 x 5.2
BAL1500HQ CWA 1500 120/208/240/277 32 1602 13.5 7.7 6.6 5.9 4.1 x 6.3
Pulse Start Metal Halide - PSMH
BAL0070PQ HX-HPF 70 120/208/240/277 7 89 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.5 1.5 x 2.8
BAL0100PQ HX-HPF 100 120/208/240/277 7 120 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.5 1.6 x 2.9
BAL0150PQ HX-HPF 150 120/208/240/277 9 186 1.7 1.2 0.9 0.8 2.3 x 3.8
BAL0175PQ CWA 175 120/208/240/277 10 200 1.2 0.7 0.6 0.5 3.0 x 4.3
BAL0250PV CWA 250 120/208/240/277/480 11 282 2.1 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.5 2.2 x 4.2
BAL0320PV CWA 320 120/208/240/277/480 13 355 2.2 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.5 2.2 x 4.4
BAL0350PV CWA 350 120/208/240/277/480 13 394 3.0 1.6 1.5 1.3 0.7 2.4 x 4.4
BAL0400PV CWA 400 120/208/240/277/480 15 443 3.5 2.0 1.8 1.5 0.7 2.4 x 4.4
BAL1000PV CWA 1000 120/208/240/277/480 23 1080 8.0 4.6 4.0 3.2 2.0 3.3 x 5.1
Note All ballasts are 60 Hz, HPF design, with voltage leads